Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 06/04)

12-03-2004



DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ites Patent and Trademark Office

102894128 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET OMB Collection 0651-0027 (66) 6/30/2005)

TRADEMA	RKS ONLY
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Bank One, N.A.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Perio, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State X Other national banking association Citizenship (see guidelines) Execution Date(s) November 4, 2004 Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name X Other Termination of Security Interes 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	Limited Partnership Citizenship X Corporation Citizenship Ohio corporation Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attachment to Recordation Form Cover Sheet Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark S. Slayman	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Bank One, N.A. Street Address: 100 East Broad Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$290.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City:	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	Authorized Osel Name

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003087 FRAME: 0842

ATTACHMENT TO RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Trademark Registrations

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
HERS	2593828	7/16/02
HERS	2726334	6/17/03
PURE SILK	1956686	2/13/96
DESIGN ONLY	880602	11/11/69
BEARD BUSTER	833787	8/15/67
DESIGN ONLY	770499	5/26/64
DESIGN ONLY	770078	5/19/64
BARBASOL AND DESIGN	725452	12/19/61
BARBASOL	712264	3/7/61
BARBASOL (STYLIZED)	192064	11/25/24
BARBASOL AND DESIGN	135022	9/21/20

11/03/2004 - 9563210

TRADEMARK REEL: 003087 FRAME: 0843

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

This Termination of Security Interests in Trademarks and Patents (the "Termination") is made and entered into to be effective as of November 4, 2004 (the "Effective Date"), by and between Bank One, N.A. ("Bank One") and Perio, Inc., an Ohio corporation with a location at 6156 Wilcox Road, Dublin, Ohio 43016 ("Perio").

Background:

- 1. On or about January 21, 2002, Bank One and Perio entered a Trademark Assignment of Security and a Patent Assignment of Security (collectively, the "Security Assignments"). The Security Assignments evidenced Bank One's security interests in certain United States trademark applications and registrations and United States patent applications and issued patents, a listing of which is attached hereto and incorporated herein as the Attachment to Termination of Security Interests in Trademarks and Patents (the "Trademark and Patent Collateral"). Each such Security Assignment was subsequently recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- 2. Bank One now desires to terminate its security interests in the Trademark and Patent Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, in consideration of the foregoing and in consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein, Bank One makes the following Termination:

Termination

Bank One hereby terminates it security interests in the Trademark and Patent Collateral and hereby releases Perio from all obligations in connection therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank One has caused this Termination to be executed in its respective name by a duly authorized officer, to be effective as of the Effective Date.

BANK ONE.IN.A

By:

Mark S. Slayman

Vice President

ATTACHMENT TO TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

U.S. Trademark Registrations

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
HERS	2593828	7/16/02
HERS	2726334	6/17/03
PURE SILK	1956686	2/13/96
DESIGN ONLY	880602	11/11/69
BEARD BUSTER	833787	8/15/67
DESIGN ONLY	770499	5/26/64
DESIGN ONLY	770078	5/19/64
BARBASOL AND DESIGN	725452	12/19/61
BARBASOL	712264	3/7/61
BARBASOL (STYLIZED)	192064	11/25/24
BARBASOL AND DESIGN	135022	9/21/20

U.S. Patents

Patent Title	Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>
POST FOAMING GEL SHAVING	5560859	10/1/96
COMPOSITION		
POST FOAMING GEL SHAVING	5902778	5/11/99
COMPOSITION		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003087 FRAME: 0845

RECORDED: 11/30/2004